
Overview of the Examinations Committees at HAW 

FACULTY – Engineering and Computer Science
Bachelor Chair of Examinations 

Committee 
Contact 

Applied Computer Science Prof. Dr. Michael Köhler-Bußmeier michael.koehler-bussmeier@haw-hamburg.de 
Electrical Engineering and 
Information Technology 

Prof. Dr. Klaus Jünemann klaus.juenemann@haw-hamburg.de 

European Computer 
Science 

Prof. Dr. Michael Köhler-Bußmeier michael.koehler-bussmeier@haw-hamburg.de 

Automotive Engineering Prof. Gregor Johannes Schimming gregorjohannes.schimming@haw-hamburg.de 
Aeronautical Engineering Prof. Gregor Johannes Schimming gregorjohannes.schimming@haw-hamburg.de 
Information Engineering  Prof. Dr. Klaus Jünemann klaus.juenemann@haw-hamburg.de 
Computer Science for 
Technical Systems 

Prof. Dr. Michael Köhler-Bußmeier michael.koehler-bussmeier@haw-hamburg.de 

Mechanical Engineering – 
Energy and Plant Systems 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Richters thomas.richters@haw-hamburg.de 

Mechanical Engineering – 
Development and Design  

Prof. Dr. Thomas Richters thomas.richters@haw-hamburg.de 

Mechanical Engineering 
and Production 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Richters thomas.richters@haw-hamburg.de 

Mechatronics Prof. Dr. Dirk Engel dirk.engel@haw-hamburg.de 
Production Technology and 
Management 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Richters thomas.richters@haw-hamburg.de 

Renewable Energy Systems 
and Energy Management 

Prof. Dr. Klaus Jünemann klaus.juenemann@haw-hamburg.de 

Business Information 
Systems 

Prof. Dr. Michael Köhler-Bußmeier michael.koehler-bussmeier@haw-hamburg.de 

Master Chair of Examinations 
Committee

Contact

Automation Technology Prof. Dr. Klaus Jünemann klaus.juenemann@haw-hamburg.de 
Computational Methods in 
Mechanical Engineering 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Richters thomas.richters@haw-hamburg.de 

Aeronautical Engineering Prof. Gregor Johannes Schimming gregorjohannes.schimming@haw-hamburg.de 
Automotive Engineering Prof. Gregor Johannes Schimming gregorjohannes.schimming@haw-hamburg.de 
Computer Science Prof. Dr. Michael Köhler-Bußmeier michael.koehler-bussmeier@haw-hamburg.de 
Information and 
Communication 
Technology 

Prof. Dr. Klaus Jünemann klaus.juenemann@haw-hamburg.de 

Design Technology and 
Product Development in 
Mechanical Engineering 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Richters thomas.richters@haw-hamburg.de 

Microelectronic Systems Prof. Dr. Klaus Jünemann klaus.juenemann@haw-hamburg.de 
Sustainable Energy Systems Prof. Dr. Thomas Richters thomas.richters@haw-hamburg.de 

Production Technology and 
Management 

Prof. Dr. Thomas Richters thomas.richters@haw-hamburg.de 
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FACULTY – Design, Media and Information
Test of artistic aptitude 
Illustration (BA) Prof. Anke Feuchtenberger anke.feuchtenberger@haw-hamburg.de 
Illustration (MA) Prof. Anke Feuchtenberger anke.feuchtenberger@haw-hamburg.de 
Communication Design(BA) Prof. Heike Grebin heike.grebin@haw-hamburg.de 
Communication Design 
(MA) 

Prof. Heike Grebin heike.grebin@haw-hamburg.de 

Fashion, Costume and 
Textile Product Design (BA) 

Prof. Franziska Hübler franzsika.huebler@haw-hamburg.de 

Fashion, Costume and 
Textile Product Design 
(MA) 

Prof. Franziska Hübler franzsika.huebler@haw-hamburg.de 

Bachelor Chair of Examinations 
Committee 

Contact 

Clothing Technology and 
Management 

Prof. Stefanie Bahlmann stefanie.bahlmann@haw-hamburg.de 

Library and Information 
Management 
(discontinued) 

Prof. Dr. Ulrike Verch ulrike.verch@haw-hamburg.de 

Library and Information 
Management 

Prof. Dr. Ulrike Verch ulrike.verch@haw-hamburg.de 

Illustration Prof. Anke Feuchtenberger anke.feuchtenberger@haw-hamburg.de 
Illustration Prof. Aram Bartholl DMI-PA-kode-illu@haw-hamburg.de 
Communication Design Prof. Heike Grebin heike.grebin@haw-hamburg.de 
Communication Design Prof. Aram Bartholl DMI-PA-kode-illu@haw-hamburg.de 
Media Technology  Prof. Dr. Larissa Putzar larissa.putzar@haw-hamburg.de 
Media Systems Prof. Dr. Larissa Putzar larissa.putzar@haw-hamburg.de 
Media and Information Prof. Dr. Steffen Burkhardt information-pa-muk@haw-hamburg.de 
Media and 
Communications 

Prof. Dr. Steffen Burkhardt information-pa-muk@haw-hamburg.de 

   

Fashion, Costume and 
Textile Product Design 

Prof. Peter Erich Seebacher petererich.seebacher@haw-hamburg.de 

Master Chair of Examinations 
Committee

Contact

Digital Communication Prof. Dr. Christian Stöcker christian.stoecker@haw-hamburg.de 
Digital Transformation in 
the Information and Media 
Sector 

Prof. Dr. Ulrike Spree ulrike.spree@haw-hamburg.de 

Information, Media and 
Library Management 

Prof. Dr. Ulrike Spree ulrike.spree@haw-hamburg.de 

Digital Reality Prof. Gunther Rehfeld Gunther.rehfeld@haw-hamburg.de 
Illustration Prof. Anke Feuchtenberger anke.feuchtenberger@haw-hamburg.de 
Illustration Prof. Aram Bartholl DMI-PA-kode-illu@haw-hamburg.de 
Communication Design Prof. Heike Grebin heike.grebin@haw-hamburg.de 
Communication Design Prof. Aram Bartholl DMI-PA-kode-illu@haw-hamburg.de 
Fashion, Costume and 
Textile Product Design 

Prof. Franziska Hübler franzsika.huebler@haw-hamburg.de 

Fashion, Costume and 
Textile Product Design 

Prof. Peter Erich Seebacher petererich.seebacher@haw-hamburg.de 

Multichannel Trade 
Management in Textile 
Business 

Prof. Dr. Oliver Klante oliver.klante@haw-hamburg.de 

Sound - Vision - Games Prof. Gunther Rehfeld Gunther.rehfeld@haw-hamburg.de 
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FACULTY – Business and Social Sciences
Bachelor Chair of Examinations 

Committee 
Contact 

Foreign Trade/International 
Management  

Prof. Dr. Sven Schulze sven.schulze@haw-hamburg.de 

Education and Learning in 
Childhood  

Prof. Dr. Jens Weidner jens.weidner@haw-hamburg.de 

Midwifery (cooperative 
degree program)  

Prof. Dr. Birgit Zyriax pruefungsausschuss-
hebammenwissenschaft@uke.de 

Interdisciplinary Healthcare 
and Management  

Prof. Dr. Vanessa Hoffmann vanessa.hoffmann@haw-hamburg.de 

Logistic/Business Studies Prof. Dr. Sven Schulze sven.schulze@haw-hamburg.de 

Marketing/ Business 
Studies  

Prof. Dr. Sven Schulze sven.schulze@haw-hamburg.de 

Nursing (cooperative 
degree program) 

Prof. Dr. Vanessa Hoffmann vanessa.hoffmann@haw-hamburg.de 

Public Management 
(cooperative degree 
program)  

Prof. Dr. Rolf Schmidt pruefungsausschuss-puma@haw-hamburg.de 

Social Work Prof. Dr. Jens Weidner jens.weidner@haw-hamburg.de 

Master Chair of Examinations 
Committee

Contact

Applied Family Sciences Prof. Dr. Jens Weidner jens.weidner@haw-hamburg.de 
International Business Prof. Dr. Sven Schulze sven.schulze@haw-hamburg.de 
International Logistics and 
Management 

Prof. Dr. Sven Schulze sven.schulze@haw-hamburg.de 

Marketing and Sales Prof. Dr. Sven Schulze sven.schulze@haw-hamburg.de 
Multichannel Trade 
Management in Textile 
Business  

Prof. Dr. Oliver Klante oliver.klante@haw-hamburg.de 

Nursing Prof. Dr. Vanessa Hoffmann vanessa.hoffmann@haw-hamburg.de 
Public Management Prof. Dr. Rolf Schmidt pruefungsausschuss-puma@haw-hamburg.de 
Social Work Prof. Dr. Jens Weidner jens.weidner@haw-hamburg.de 
Social and Health 
Management  

Prof. Dr. Vanessa Hoffmann vanessa.hoffmann@haw-hamburg.de 

FACULTY – Life Sciences
Bachelor Chair of Examinations 

Committee 
Contact 

Biotechnology Prof. Dr. Gesine Cornelissen gesine.cornelissen@haw-hamburg.de 
Hazard Control Prof. Dr. Andrea Berger-Klein andrea.berger-klein@haw.hamburg.de 
Health Sciences Prof. Dr. Joachim Westenhöfer pruefungsausschuss_bsc_gw@haw-hamburg.de 
Biomedical Engineering Prof. Dr. Nicholas Bishop nicholas.bishop@haw-hamburg.de 
Nutrition and Home 
Economics 

Prof. Dr. Martin Holle martin.holle@haw-hamburg.de 

Rescue Engineering  Prof. Dr. Andrea Berger-Klein andrea.berger-klein@haw.hamburg.de 
Environmental Engineering Prof. Dr. Jörn Einfeldt joern.einfeldt@haw-hamburg.de 
Process Engineering Prof. Dr. Veit Dominik Kunz veitdominik.kunz@haw-hamburg.de 
Industrial Engineering Prof. Dr. Oliver Baumann oliver.baumann@haw-hamburg.de 
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Master Chair of Examinations 
Committee

Contact

Biomedical Engineering Prof. Dr. Julien Béthune julien.bethune@haw-hamburg.de 
European Master Medical 
Technology and Healthcare 
Business 

Prof. Dr. Petra Margaritoff petra.margaritoff@haw-hamburg.de 

Food Science Prof. Dr. Christoph Wegmann christoph.wegmann@haw-hamburg.de 
Health Sciences Prof. Dr. Joachim Westenhöfer pruefungsausschuss_bsc_gw@haw-hamburg.de 
Pharmaceutical 
Biotechnology  

Prof. Dr. Julien Béthune julien.bethune@haw-hamburg.de 

Process Engineering Prof. Dr. Julien Béthune julien.bethune@haw-hamburg.de 
Public Health Prof. Dr. Ralf Reintjes ralf.reintjes@haw-hamburg.de 
Renewable Energy Systems 
– Enviromental and Process
Engineering

Prof. Dr. Julien Béthune julien.bethune@haw-hamburg.de 

Industrial Engineering Prof. Dr. Guido Voigt guido.voigt@uni-hamburg.de 

Entrance Examination
Examinations 
Committee 

Chair of Examinations 
Committee 

Contact 

All non-technical courses Prof. Dr. Gunter Groen gunter.groen@haw-hamburg.de 

All technical courses Prof. Dr. Eva Wilk eva.wilk@haw-hamburg.de 

Note: There may be additional external review boards/Examinations Committees in cooperative degree 

courses. Updated: April 2023 
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